»
A.33707 0

ORIGIEAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Dec¢cision No. 4’7684

In the Matter of the Application of
TEE CALIFORNIA OREGON POWER COMPANY

{or an order authorizing the execution Application

No. 33707
of a Credit Agreement and the issuance :

of notes pursuant thereto.

L I B T N N LI S L I

In this application the Commission i5 asked to make an
order authorizing The‘Califoznia QOregon Power Company‘to’execufe‘
a credit agreement and to Lssue notes, pursuant to the terms of ..
said aéreement,‘in the aggregatenamount of not exceeding
$1.4,,000,000. |

It appears that it has been applicant's practice, as 4t
procceds with its comstruction work, to engage in temporary short;
tern financing and periodically to refinance itself Through thé
issue of permament securities consisting of mortgage bonds and;,
shares of common s*cqcﬁ:. A5 of July 31, 1952, it '-nac;'outsﬁanding
312,000,000 of 2-7/3% notes, issued during 1951 and 1952 under o
eredit agree&ent dated May 16, 1951, which it now proposes tojpéf?.
wifh the proceeds froﬁ the sale ¢of bonds and stock.(l) It has
issued or expects to iszsue, an additional $2}000,0d0*of such notes

during August and September.

[€Y)

In Application No. 33670, applicant is sceking suthorization to
issue and sell $5,000,000 par value of its common stock and
$7,000,000 of bonds to -obtain funds to pay the $12,000,000 of
notes. | . o

-1




: .

A.33707 M

Applicant now reports that it has hade, or is meking,
arrangements to borrow up %o 314,000?900 under the terms of a new
credit agreement with a‘group of banks in order to pay the re-
maining $2,000, OOO of‘notes issued, or to be issued unde, the
1951 credit agreement and %o provide temporary financing for itc
capital requirements. The sums to be thus borrowed will ve

repres ented bj'notes peyable April l 1954, with interest at the
rate of 3-1/4%'per annum. )

In vupport.of ite request eoplicant reports that
demends for service make neces axy the continuing constriction of
new gencrating, transmission and distribution facilities. In ’
1950'it edded 4y Thd new customers to 1ts lines and in l951,\3357l;v
and 1t es timates it will add 3,500 during 1952. Its eefimated
expenaitures during the twelvc months endlng October L, 1953,

are reported as follows-

Oct.1l-Dec. 3L, Jan.1-0ct.1 . |
1952 1953 Total

Clearwater hydro plant 82,244,000 $ 3,174,000 $ 5 418-000
Lemolo hydre plant. - 50,000 | 3,108,000 3,158 OOO
Soda Springs-Dixonville B : _ Do

transaission line e 315,000 ‘°15,000
Other generating stations 83,000. 213,000 - 301, OOO
Transmission lines and. '

substations 591, 000 X,567, OOO 2,158, OOO
Distribution. facilities o7, ,»000.. 571 000 - 3,542,000
General - 159 ooor " 359, O ___jAQJQQQ

Total M_@Lﬁaooo £15 LAAL&Q,Q,:

It clearly appears that upplicunt will have need Ior fr

additional funds for the purposes set forth in its application;

An order will be entered granting its requests.

OEDER

The Commission having considored the above enfitled:
matter, and being of the opinion that a public‘hearing is notV

-2




'.

A.33707 MMW

necessarys; that the ab;ﬁlica‘cion should be granted, as hereinvp‘ro- |
vided; that thc muoney, property or laboer to be procured or p.,zid :E‘or
vby the issue of the x::xotc:e herein ‘suthorized is redsonc.bly *cquired‘
by applicant for the purposes specified herein- and that such |
purposes are not in whole or in part reasona‘oly cnargec_blc to

operating expenses or to income; therefore,

IT IS BEREBY ORDERED as follows:

L. The California Oregon Power Company, ér‘cer the
effective date hereof, may execute a credit agreement in, or sub-
stantially in, the same form s that filed in this proceeding os
Exhidit C, and on or before October 1, 1953, pursu..nt to the th:rm.,
of said agreement, may issue its notes .\.n an ggregate amoun't: not
to exceed $14,000, 000 for the pUrpOsSes sct forth in its applica-

t.z.on .

2. VWithin \thiz?ty (30) days after the execution of seid
eredit agreement, The Califomia Oregon Power Company shall i‘iie
two (2) coples of the same with the Commission. W{thin thirty
(30) Qays after the issue of each note under the aathority herein
granted it shall file 2 cop,,r with the Comis.,ion, and a .,tatement

.ahow:.ng in gener«.l the purpooes for whica the proceede were
used.

2. The authority horein granted will become offective '
when, appl:.cmt has pald the fee prescribed by Sectiqn 1904(!3); of




L

A-33707 WAV

the Public Util:x.tie.. Code, whic:h fee iz six thcusand ﬁ.ve hundred
($6,500. oo) dollar

Datcd at San -ranci..co, Califomia, this - Zé duy of
Septcmber, 1952.

iy,

Com:.'ssioners \

{7BLIC TTRLTIES CORTeReN
t STATE or. CALIrOhJ\.A N

. su 1:w




